AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING OF
THE PRESIDENT AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

THE VILLAGE OF WAYNE
SN430 Railroad Street
Wayne, Illinois 60184

Tuesday, August 6, 2024
7:30pm
Link to Join Webinar
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85036473381

L. Pledge of Allegiance
II. Call to Order - Roll Call

III.  Public Comment - (please limit your comments to three minutes)

The Public Comment section is intended to give the public an opportunity to present a comment or opinion
to the Board of Trustees. It is not intended to be a time for questions and answers or debate on political issues.
Discussion between speakers and other members of the audience will not be permitted. For questions please
email members of the Board directly and a Board member or staff will respond directly. Public Comment
should be limited to this portion of the agenda and the public should not interrupt the Board during the
remainder of the meeting. Should a member of the public become disruptive or interrupt another speaker
they will be warned once, and if the disruption continues, removed from the meeting.

IV. Reports of Boards, Commissions, Staff, and Action Items
A. Plan Commission
B. Zoning Board of Appeals
C. Engineering
D. Park Commission

V. Consent Agenda
A. Minutes July 16, 2024 — Open Session
B. Proclamation National See Tracks/Think Trains Week
C. Proclamation Arts DuPage

VI. Items Removed from Consent Agenda
VII. Ordinances and Resolutions

VIII. Reports of Officers and Action Items

A. Clerk’s Report — Patti Engstrom
B. Treasurer’s Report — Howard Levine

1. Financial statements as of June 30, 2024, and for the Two Months Then Ended

2. June 2024 Disbursements
C. President’s Report — Eileen Phipps
D. Village Attorney’s Report — Mickey, Wilson, Weiler, Renzi, Lenert & Julien, P.C.

A. Clarification for Issuance of Permits

B. Derby Road Right-of-Way
C. Billy Burns Bridge
08.06.2024



IX.

XII.

XIII.

XIV.

Appointments — Village Commissions and Committees — President Phipps

Reports of Trustees and Action Items

ZOEETOR P

Public Safety — Pete Connolly
Public Works — Mike Dimitroff
Finance — Pete Connolly
Administration — Emily Miller
Development/Historic and Rural Preservation — Ed Hull
Building & Zoning —Gary Figurski
Parks — Emily Miller
Technology — Guy Bevente
1. Contractor Hire for Business Systems Analyst Position

Closed Session

=#EFO0 w2

Pending, Imminent or Probable Litigation — Open Meetings Act, S ILCS 120/2 (¢) (11)
Open Meetings Act, 5 ILCS 120/2 (¢) (1)B

Appointment, Employment and Compensation of Village Employees—Open Meetings Act,
SILCS 120/2 (¢)(1)

Purchase or Lease of Real Property — Open Meetings Act, 5 ILCS 120/2 (¢) (6)

The Setting of a Price for Sale or Lease of Village Property, 5 ILCS 120/2 (¢) (6)

Security Procedures, Personnel, Equipment in Response to Threat of Potential

Danger to Employees, Staff, Public or Public Property, 5 ILCS 120/2 (¢) (8)

F. Discussion of Closed Minutes for Purposes of Approval or Semi-Annual Review,
SILCS 120/2 (¢) (21)

G. The Selection of a Person to Fill Public Office, 5 ILCS 120/2 (¢) (3)

Old Business

New Business and Action Items

Adjournment

In lieu of making a comment in person, a member of the public may submit a written comment by email no

later than noon on the day preceding the day of the meeting to clerk@yillageofwayne.org and it will be read
at the meeting. Written comments should be limited to 450 words or less and, when read, are subject to the

three minute time limit for public comment.

Note: Any person who has a disability requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting
should contact ADA Compliance Officer Mon-Thurs 8:00am—12:00pm Village of Wayne, 5N430 Railroad
Street, P.O. Box 532, Wayne, IL 60184, or call (630) 584-3090. Requests for a qualified interpreter require
five (5) working days’ advance notice.
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Proclamation
National See Tracks? Think Train® Week

WHEREAS See Tracks? Think Train® Week is to be held across the U.S. from September
23 t0 29, 2024;

WHEREAS, 2,192 rail grade crossing collisions resulted in 765 personal injuries and were
responsible for 248 fatalities in the United States during 2023; and

WHEREAS, 1,378 pedestrian trespassing casualties have occurred in the United States
resulting in 663 pedestrians being killed and another 715 injured while trespassing on
railroad property rights of way during 2023; and

WHEREAS, educating and informing the public about rail safety (reminding the public
that railroad right of ways are private property, enhancing public awareness of the
dangers associated with highway rail grade crossings, ensuring pedestrians and
motorists are looking and listening while near railways, and obeying established traffic
laws) will reduce the number of avoidable fatalities and injuries caused by incidents
involving trains and citizens; and

WHEREAS, the International Association of Chiefs of Police, National Operation
Lifesaver Inc., United States Department of Transportation, and all local, state, county,
and railroad law enforcement officers, first responders, and railroad corporations
commit to partnering together in an effort to educate at a national level all aspects of
railroad safety, to enforce applicable laws in support of National See Tracks? Think
Train® Week;

THEREFORE, |, (Name), (Title),
do hereby attest my full support proclaiming September 23™ to 29, 2024, National See
Tracks? Think Train® Week and | encourage all citizens to recognize the importance of
rail safety education.

(Name)
(Title)
(City)

SeeTracks?

THINK
TRAIN

WWeErFy



Proclamation

Arts

A DuPage Foundation Initiative

WHEREAS, Arts DuPage has regularly issued official proclamations to all the cities and
villages in DuPage County on an annual basis, designating October as Arts DuPage
Month; and

WHEREAS, the arts embody much of the accumulated wisdom, intellect, and imagination
of humankind; and

WHEREAS, the arts enrich us as individuals and play a unique role in the lives of our
families, and our communities; and

WHEREAS, the arts promote a better understanding of the diversified cultures within our
communities and unify us regardless of age, race, and ethnicity; and

WHEREAS, the arts sector in DuPage County consists of 2,272 arts-related businesses
and accounts for 4.2 percent of the total number of businesses in the region — a larger
share of the economy than transportation, tourism, agriculture, and construction; and

WHEREAS, the arts provide full-time employment for over 15,000 workers in DuPage
County; and

WHEREAS, the arts improve our economy, enrich our civic life, drive tourism and
commerce, and exert a profound positive influence on the education of our children; and

WHEREAS, the arts helped lead us through the darkest times by lifting our spirits, unifying
communities, and providing entertainment. They also play a vital role in enlivening our
public spaces, driving the economy, and elevating the appeal of our County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that l/'we [name and title of elected
official/body/or organization] do hereby proclaim October 2024 as Arts DuPage Month in
[name of city/town/village, state] and call upon our community members to celebrate and
promote the arts in DuPage County.

PROCLAIMED this of , 2024

Mayor/President

City Clerk



Village of Wayne
General Fund
Comparative Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2024 and 2023

Cash:

Cash in Bank-Checking

Cash in Bank-Money Market

Cash in Bank-lllincis Funds

Cash in Bank-Old Second Bank Checking
Cash in Bank-Old Second Bank (WSB) (APY .5%)
Cash in Bank-St. Charles Bank & Trust ~ (APY .1%)
First National Bank of Ottawa (see schedule)
Police Bond Fund

Petty Cash Fund

(APY .05%)
(APY 5.433%)

Total Cash

Accounts Receivable:

Due From School Fund
Due From Developers
Due From SSA#3

Due From SSA#4

Due From SSA#5

Total Accounts Receivable

Total Assets

ASSETS

This Year

S 15,877.98
92,079.38
2,396,389.87
551.47

28,136.05
25,197.67
1,211,950.58
0.00

50.00

3,770,233.00

(8,665.38)
(69,293.34)
(157,266.83)
(10,066.50)

(245,292.05)

$ 3,524,940.95

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY

Current Liabilities:

Construction Deposits
Deferred Contributions
Due tc ARPA

Accrued Expense

Net Pension Liability

Total Liabilities

Fund Balance:

Utility Line Burial Account
PCBMP _FIL Account

Fund Balance Beginning of Year
Net Income - Operating

Net Income - Capital

Fund Balance - End of Period

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

S 218,218.40
0.00

0.00

43,115.77
3,261,397.00

3,522,731.17

10,000.00
17,046.50
(505,039.58)
490,779.45
(10,576.59)

2,209.78

$ 3,524,940.95

Statements prepared on a modified cash basis, showing non-capital assets.

Last Year

S 12,007.96
101,492.71
2,639,208.06
551.47

27,981.33
25,167.56
1,152,500.79
51031

50.00

3,959,470.19

0.01
(8,266.39)
(58,198.79)
(146,496.17)
(10,066.50)

{(223,027.84)

$ 3,736,442.35

S 214,968.40
10,835.83
327,994.01
5,966.00
3,261,397.00

3,821,161.24

10,000.00
12,796.50
(559,689.74)
506,849.47
(54,675.12)

(84,718.89)

$ 3,736,442.35

7/30/2024



Village of Wayne
General Fund
Comparative Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2024 and May 31, 2024

ASSETS
This Year Last Month
Cash:

Cash in Bank-Checking S 15,877.98 S 9,428.66
Cash in Bank-Money Market (APY .05%) 92,079.38 54,594.98
Cash in Bank-lllinois Funds (APY 5.433%) 2,396,389.87 2,041,494.04
Cash in Bank-Old Second Bank Checking 551.47 551.47
Cash in Bank-Old Second Bank (WSB) {APY .5%) 28,136.05 28,125.29
Cash in Bank-St. Charles Bank & Trust  (APY .1%) 25,197.67 25,195.74
First National Bank of Ottawa (see schedule) 1,211,950.58 1,205,771.19
Petty Cash Fund 50.00 50.00

Total Cash 3,770,233.00 3,365,211.37

Accounts Receivable:

Due From Road & Bridge Fund S (43.22)
Due From Developers (8,665.38) (9,455.38)
Due From SSA#3 (69,293.34) (63,687.04)
Due From SSA#4 (157,266.83) (152,137.76)
Due From SSA#5 (10,066.50) (10,066.50)
Prepaid Road Maintenance 0.00 13,811.86

Total Accounts Receivable (245,292.05) (221,578.04)

Total Assets $ 3,524,940.95 $ 3,143,633.33

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY
Current Liabilities:

Construction Deposits S 218,218.40 S 225,768.40
Accrued Expense 43,115.77 40,822.96
Net Pension Liability 3,261,397.00 3,261,397.00
Total Liabilities 3,522,731.17 3,527,988.36

Fund Balance:

Utility Line Burial Account 10,000.00 10,000.00
PCBMP _FIL Account 17,046.50 17,046.50
Fund Balance Beginning of Year (505,039.58) {505,039.58)
Net Income - Operating 490,779.45 88,437.98
Net Income - Capital (10,576.59) 5,200.07
Fund Balance - End of Period 2,209.78 (384,355.03)
Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 3,524,940.95 $ 3,143,633.33

2

Statements prepared on a modified cash basis, showing non-capital assets. 7/30/2024
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Income

Taxes:
Property Taxes-DuPage
Property Taxes-Kane
Sales Tax
Amusement Tax
State Income Tax
Utilities Tax
Licenses and Permits:
Liquor Licenses
Building Permits
Truck Permits
Vehicle Sticker Fee
Fines and Penalties:
Traffic Fines-DuPage
Traffic Fines-Kane
Charges for Services
Police Report Fees
Credit Card Processing Fees
Interest Income:
Interest-illinois Funds Account
Interest-Other Accounts
Interest-Money Market
Other Income:
Miscellaneous Income
Contributions
Total Income

Expenditures:

Police Department
Administration Department
Building Department
Public Works Department

Total Expenditures

Village of Wayne

General Fund

Statement of Departmental Expenditures
For the Two Months Ended June 30, 2024

CURRENT YEAR TO DATE
PERIOD FY2025 FY2024

Actual Actual Actual
24523273 284,572 .80 269,360.19
175,792.29 206,287.94 207,573.70
15,940.44 28,428.47 27,442.67
10,775.00 19,575.00 20,862.50
26,218.98 87,394.77 80,775.48
13,372.53 21,261.81 31,423.55
0.00 0.00 0.00
8,502.78 16,196.78 47.916.54
0.00 150.00 150.00
19,705.00 48,405.00 50,225.00
5,385.91 9,926.36 16,914.73
0.00 0.00 0.00
20.00 60.00 40.00
231.38 387.13 462.02
9,546.49 18,845.34 20,456.94
5,845.27 11,271.97 8,078.92
3.88 5.20 3.64
75.00 150.00 500.00
100.00
536,647.68 752,918.57 782,285.88
89,621.13 183,137.31 192,039.98
29,237.52 48,961.97 44,953.46
6,733.92 14,424.22 24,978.12
8,713.64 15,615.62 13,464.85
$134,306.21 $262,139.12 $275,436.41

Excess Revenues (Expenditure $402,341.47

$490,779.45  $506,849.47

4
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Police Department:

Personal Services:
SalariesFull Time
Salaries-Part Time
Salaries-Over Time
Social Security Tax
State Unemployment Tax
Retirement Fund
Training

Contractual Services:
Maintenance-Buiiding
Maintenance-Vehicles
Maintenance-Equipment
Telephone

Legal Services

Other Professional Services

Animal Control Fee
Dues

Commodities:
Office Supplies
Gasoline
Operating Supplies
Uniforms

Other Expenses:

Miscsllaneous Expense

Village of Wayne
General Fund

Statement of Departmental Expenditures
For the Two Months Ended June 30, 2024

Allocated (Non-Discretionary) Expenses:

Maintenance-Building
Maintenance-Equipment

Telephone

Temp Space Occupancey Cost

Utilities - Gas
Legal Services
Internet Services

Disability Insurance

Hospitalization Insurance

Life/Retirement Insurance

Total Expense

CURRENT YEAR TO DATE
PERIOD FY2025 FY2024

Actual Actual Actual
51,744.58 95,496.96 97,800.35
15,675.79 35,815.16 32,162.45
806.65 864.27 3,759.43
5,807.89 11,225.75 11,124.35
72.78 230.38 149.70
659.84 1,319.68 1,272.04
279.00 1,179.00 0.00
0.00 340.00 0.00
130.87 1,925.69 902.68
0.00 26.48 27.96
680.74 1,361.48 1,087.72
0.00 0.00 1,000.00
33.99 33.99 0.00
0.00 0.00 300.00
750.00 7,250.00 7,525.00
157.97 288.52 113.82
1,701.00 3,402.00 5,144.52
34.55 452.92 203.34
526.83 526.83 358.07
127.96 259.62 150.00
595.60 1,259.83 880.00
365.62 1,151.07 770.80
3.18 32518 609.27
9,435.60
334.88 445.85 0.00
480.00 980.00 980.00
0.09 399.09 798.00
1,173.84 2,318.76 2,805.32
7,247.86 13,819.56 12,197.44
219.62 439.24 482.12
89,621.13 183,137.31 192,039.98

7/30/2024



Village of Wayne
General Fund

Statement of Departmental Expenditures
For the Two Months Ended June 30, 2024

CURRENT YEAR TO DATE

PERIOD FY2025 FY2024
Actual Actual Actual
Administration Department:
Personal Services:
Salaries-Part Time 6,926.70 14,455.27 15,469.47
Social Security Tax 529.88 1,105.81 1,183.40
State Unemployment Tax 13.46 39.52 45.75
Contractual Services:
Maintenance-Building 360.00 535.00 175.00
Maintenance-Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
Maintenance-Other 0.00 0.00 438.00
Records Management 84.92 84.92 150.00
Advertising-Legal Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00
Printing 2,719.30 2,719.30 0.00
Postage 465.58 565.58 346.00
Accounting Services 210.57 413.28 397.24
Audit Services 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering Services 4,405.64 6,849.01 4,610.37
Legal Services 2,542.50 5,808.69 6,006.00
Professional Services - Other 1,767.42 2,087 .41 3.359.67
Dues 4,221.29 4221.29 3,594.40
Commodities:
Office Supplies 35.12 414,42 557.39
Operating Supplies 14.99 2,023.44 2,620.22
Other Expenses:
Miscellansous Expense 145.00 1,040.00 390.00
Village Contributions 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00
Allocated (Non-Discretionary) Expenses:
Maintenance-Building 162.50 29250 260.00
Maintenance-Equipment 109.20 218.40 200.40
Telephone 322.60 645.20 638.74
Utilities - Gas 50.93 168.64 216.06
Park Commission 1,840.00 1,840.00 1,840.00
Merchant and Billing Fees 277.92 44712 505.80
Hospitalization Insurance 613.00 1,226.00 1,315.44
Internet Services 319.00 661.17 634.11
Total Expense 29,237.52 4896197 44,953.46

7/30/2024



Building Department
Personal Services:
Salaries-Part Time
Social Security Tax
State Unemployment Tax
Expense Reimbursement
Contractual Services:
Engineering Services
Other Professional Services
Commodities:
Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
Other Expenses:

Village of Wayne

General Fund
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Two Months Ended June 30, 2024

Allocated (Non-Discretionary) Expenses:

Maintenance-Building
Maintenance-Equipment
Telephone
Legal Services
Internet Services

Total Expense

CURRENT YEAR TO DATE
PERIOD FY2025 FY2024
Actual Actual Actual
4,182.47 9,733.00 15,091.76
319.96 744.58 1,154.52
15.07 57.99 57.22
119.93 279.39 402.44
1,200.00 1,84278 2,486.50
0.00 0.00 3,671.00
0.00 0.00 39.61
14.99 35.98 389.53
162.50 292 50 260.00
36.40 72.80 66.80
322.60 645.20 638.74
210.00 420.00 420.00
150.00 300.00 300.00
6,733.92 14,424.22 24.978.12

7/30/2024



Public Works Department:

Personal Services:
Salaries-Part Time
Social Security Tax
State Unemployment Tax

Contractual Services:
Maintenance-Vehicles
Maintenance-Equipment
Maintenance-Roads

Commodities:

Gasoline
Office Supplies
Operating Supplies

Other Expenses:

Miscellaneous Expense

Village of Wayne

General Fund
Statement of Departmental Expeditures
For the Two Months Ended June 30, 2024

Allocated (Non-Discretionary) Expenses:

Street Lights
Utilities - Gas
Total Expense

CURRENT YEAR TO DATE
PERIOD FY2025 FY2024
Actual Actual Actual
5,978.75 10,654.25 8,775.00
461.35 819.01 671.29

51.27 91.00 74.60
714.92 714.92 257.28
0.00 0.00 486.55
550.00 961.35 0.00
245.00 490.00 934.33
0.00 0.00 115.33
0.00 446.33 933.47
0.00 0.00 347.00
667.95 1,307.89 734.09
44.40 130.87 135.91
8,713.64 15,615.62 13,464.85

8
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Village of Wayne
General Fund
Statement of Income and Expenditures
For the Two Months Ended June 30, 2024

CAPITAL:

Income:
Insurance Recoveries

Total Income

Expenditures:

Squad Cars

PD Building Purchase and Improvements
Equipment - Police Other

Engineering for road paving and culvert
repair

Total Expenditures

Excess/(Deficit)

CURRENT YEAR TO DATE
PERIOD FY2025 FY2024
Actual Actual Actual
0.00 8,000.00 0.00
0.00 8,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 44,744.26
1,964.00 4,764.73 0.00
1,190.75
13,811.86 13,811.86 8,74011
15,775.86 18,576.59 54,675.12
(15,775.86) (10,576.59) (54,675.12)

7/30/2024



Village of Wayne - Special Revenue Funds

As of June 30, 2024 and 2023

Road and Bridge Fund:
Money Market Fund
llinois Funds

Total Road and Bridge

Motor Fuel Fund:
lllinois Funds

Total Motor Fuel Fund

School Fund:
Money Market Fund
Ilinois Funds

Total School Fund

Park Fund:
Money Market Fund
Ilinois Funds

Total Park Fund

Sanctuary Maintenance Fund:
llinois Funds

Total Sanctuary Maintenance Fund

Police Pension Fund
illinois Funds
Schwab Money Market
State Pension Funds
Market Value Adjustment

Taotal Police Pension Fund

William T. Jensen 1l Memorial Fund
Illinois Funds

Total William T. Jensen Il Memorial Fund

ARPA Fund
Due From Village

Total ARPA Fund
Total Assets

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY

Fund Balance:
Beginning Fund Balances
Excess Revenue (Expenses)

Fund Balance - End ot Period

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

Comparative Balance Sheet

ASSETS
This Year

S 5,722.23
6,049.10

427,460.02
427,460.02

0.00
0.36

0.36

8.00
98,295.57

98,303.57

83,108.09
83,108.09

13,280.31
31,593.84
1,890,405.53
217,306.25

2,152,585.93

117,089.91

117,089.91

0.00
0.00
$ 2,890,319.21

2,872,190.67
18,128.54

2,890,319.21
$ 2,890,319.21

Last Year

S 5,286.50
27,377.69

32,664.19

378,880.43

378,880.43

0.00
0.37

0.37

8.00
91,906.54

91,914.54

78,707.12
78,707.12

12,012.81
34,081.03
1,970,405.53
0.00

2,016,499.37

110,889.45
110,889.45

327,994.01
327,994.01
$ 3,037,549.48

3,064,358.92
(26,809.44)

3,037,549.48
$ 3,037,549.48

/0

7/30/2024



Village of Wayne - Special Revenue Funds
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Two Months Ended June 30, 2024

CURRENT YEAR TO
PERIOD DATE
Road and Bridge Fund:
Revenues:
Property Taxes- DuPage ) 155.52 155.52
Property Taxes-Kane 920.94 1,052.77
Interest 24.16 46.84
Total Revenues 1,100.62 1,255.13
Expenses:
Net Road and Bridge Fund S 1,100.62 1,255.13
Motor Fuel Fund:
Revenues:;
Motor Fuel Taxes 7,989.03 16,210.77
Interest 1,894.55 3,801.92
Total Revenues 9,883.58 20,012.69
Expenses:
Net Motor Fuel Tax Fund ) 9,883.58 20,012.69
Park Fund:
Revenues:
Interest S 431.31 874.16
Contributions - Park 1,250.00 1,250.00
Total Revenues 1,681.31 2,124.16
Expenses:
Net Park Fund S 1,681.31 2,124.16
School Fund:
Revenues:
Total Revenues 0.00 0.00
Expenses:
Village Contributions - -
Total Expenses 0.00 0.00
Net School Fund S -
Sanctuary Maintenance Fund:
Revenues:
Interest S 369.37 748.61
Total Revenues 369.37 748.61
Expenses:
Net Sanctuary Maintenance Fund S 369.37 748.61

7/30/2024



Village of Wayne - Special Revenue Funds
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Two Months Ended June 30, 2024

CURRENT
PERIOD

Police Pension Fund
Revenues:
Interest
Dividends/Interest - Schwab
Unrealized Gain (Loss)
Pension Contribution - Employee
Pension Contribution - Village

Total Revenues

Expenses:
Palice Pension Payments
Accounting
Legal Services
Other Protessional Services - L&A
Other Protessional Services - SF
General Insurance
Dues

Total Expenses
Net Police Pension Fund

William T. Jensen lll Memorial Fund
Revenues:
Interest

Total Revenues

Expenses:
Net William T. Jensen 11l Memorial Fund

Special Funds Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

52.38
190.05
0.00
659.84
659.84

1,562.11

26,898.56
68.57

26,967.13

(25,405.02)

520.39

520.39

520.39

(11,849.75)

YEARTO
DATE

100.92
927.55
43,393.00
1,319.68
1,319.68

47,060.83

53,948.31
179.28

$

54,127.59

(7,066.76),

1,054.71

1,054.71

1,054.71

18,128.54

|
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